
PENN NATIONAL - November 12, 2011 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW4 L) Claiming Price: $10,000 - $9,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $21,000
Available Money: $21,000
Value of Race: $21,000 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 8:29 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
26Oct11 4PEN1

13Oct11 4HAW5

8Oct11 5PEN5

20Sep11 2DEL1

10Oct11 7PRX2

19Oct11 9PEN3

5
6
4
1
3
2

Eldarion (Potts, Clinton)
Costa de Oro (Otero, William)
Arctic Raven (Pinero, Felix)
Pray for Action (Santiago, Javier)
Golden Temple (Rispoli, Matthew)
Myersrocks (Diaz, Vladimir)

118
117
115
116
117
115

L bf
L b
L b
L f
L bf
L b

5
6
4
1
3
2

3
6
4
1
5
2

21

52 1/2

6
11 1/2

3Head

41/2

1Head

35

51

21 1/2

41

6

11/2

21

41 1/2

33 1/2

55

6

13/4

22 1/2

32 1/2

4Neck

59 3/4

6

1.30*
5.30

14.40
1.30

11.00
22.50

3path, driving
slow st, 3w,not enough
slow gain outside
bore out, tired
2 wide, weakened
stopped inside

Fractional Times: 23.29 45.96 58.29 Final Time: 1:11.04
Split Times: (22:67) (12:33) (12:75)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Eldarion, Chestnut Gelding, by Aragorn (IRE) out of Pagan Dance, by Valley Crossing. Foaled Feb 26, 2008 in Virginia.
Breeder: Mrs. C. Oliver Iselin III. Winning Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc.

2 Claimed Horse(s): Eldarion New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable
Pray for Action New Trainer: P. Dudley Graham New Owner: Jerry D. Chapman

Claiming Prices: 5 - Eldarion: $10,000; 6 - Costa de Oro: $10,000; 4 - Arctic Raven: $10,000; 1 - Pray for Action: $10,000; 3 - Golden
Temple: $10,000; 2 - Myersrocks: $9,000;

Total WPS Pool: $26,306
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Eldarion 4.60 3.40 2.60
6 Costa de Oro 4.00 2.80
4 Arctic Raven 5.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-6 30.40 21,939
$2.00 Trifecta 5-6-4 155.40 20,074
$2.00 Pick 3 6-4-5 (3 correct) 98.60 2,471

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Eldarion 3 21 1/2 1Head 11/2 13/4

6 Costa de Oro 6 53 31 1/2 21/2 23/4

4 Arctic Raven 4 65 1/2 57 1/2 45 33 1/4

1 Pray for Action 1 11 1/2 2Head 31 1/2 45 3/4

3 Golden Temple 5 32 1/2 46 1/2 56 1/2 56

2 Myersrocks 2 42 1/2 68 1/2 611 1/2 615 3/4

Trainers: 5 - Kravets, Bruce; 6 - Ness, Jamie; 4 - Orellana, Oscar; 1 - McMahon, Hugh; 3 - Gonzalez, Andrea; 2 - Rathman, Elisha

Owners: 5 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 6 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 4 - Goldstream Racing Stable; 1 - Sola Dei Gloria Stable; 3 - Southwest Stables; 2
-Elisha Rathman;

Footnotes
ELDARION showed speed in the three path, took over approaching the stretch then held stubbornly. COSTA DE ORO was unhurried after a slow break,
rallied three wide into the stretch, vied outside the winner into the final furlong but wasn't enough. ARCTIC RAVEN lagged early, raced three wide into the
stretch then gained slowly outside. PRAY FOR ACTION cleared soon after the break then tried hard to bear out, made the pace for about a half then tired.
GOLDEN TEMPLE was close up between horses early then weakened. MYERSROCKS briefly showed speed inside.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=11/12/2011&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=11/12/2011&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

