## PENN NATIONAL - November 12, 2011 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW4 L) Claiming Price: \$10,000 - \$9,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

**Purse:** \$21,000

Available Money: \$21,000

Value of Race: \$21,000 1st \$12,600, 2nd \$4,200, 3rd \$2,310, 4th \$1,260, 5th \$630

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 8:29 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Oct11 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	5	Eldarion (Potts, Clinton)	118	L bf	5	3	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	1.30*	3path, driving
13Oct11 <sup>4</sup> HAW <sup>5</sup>	6	Costa de Oro (Otero, William)	117	Lb	6	6	$5^2 \frac{1}{2}$	3 <sup>5</sup>	21	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5.30	slow st, 3w,not enough
8Oct11 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	4	Arctic Raven (Pinero, Felix)	115	Lb	4	4	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	14.40	slow gain outside
20Sep11 <sup>2</sup> DEL <sup>1</sup>	1	Pray for Action (Santiago, Javier)	116	Lf	1	1	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	1.30	bore out, tired
10Oct11 <sup>7</sup> PRX <sup>2</sup>	3	Golden Temple (Rispoli, Matthew)	117	L bf	3	5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	11.00	2 wide, weakened
19Oct11 9PEN3	2	Myersrocks (Diaz, Vladimir)	115	Lb	2	2	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6	6	6	22.50	stopped inside

Fractional Times: 23.29 45.96 58.29 Final Time: 1:11.04

**Split Times:** (22:67) (12:33) (12:75)

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Eldarion, Chestnut Gelding, by Aragorn (IRE) out of Pagan Dance, by Valley Crossing. Foaled Feb 26, 2008 in Virginia.

Breeder: Mrs. C. Oliver Iselin III. Winning Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc.

2 Claimed Horse(s): Eldarion New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable New Trainer: P. Dudley Graham New Owner: Jerry D. Chapman

Claiming Prices: 5 - Eldarion: \$10,000; 6 - Costa de Oro: \$10,000; 4 - Arctic Raven: \$10,000; 1 - Pray for Action: \$10,000; 3 - Golden

Temple: \$10,000; 2 - Myersrocks: \$9,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$26,306

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Eldarion	4.60	3.40	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-6	30.40	21,939
6	Costa de Oro		4.00	2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-6-4	155.40	20,074
4	Arctic Raven			5.60	\$2.00 Pick 3	6-4-5 (3 correct)	98.60	2,471

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
5	Eldarion	3	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1/2	1 <sup>3/4</sup>				
6	Costa de Oro	6	5 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	21/2	$2^{3/4}$				
4	Arctic Raven	4	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>				
1	Pray for Action	1	1 1 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5 3/4</sup>				
3	Golden Temple	5	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	46 1/2	5 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>6</sup>				
2	Myersrocks	2	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>15 3/4</sup>				

Trainers: 5 - Kravets, Bruce; 6 - Ness, Jamie; 4 - Orellana, Oscar; 1 - McMahon, Hugh; 3 - Gonzalez, Andrea; 2 - Rathman, Elisha

Owners: 5 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 6 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 4 - Goldstream Racing Stable; 1 - Sola Dei Gloria Stable; 3 - Southwest Stables; 2

-Elisha Rathman;

## **Footnotes**

ELDARION showed speed in the three path, took over approaching the stretch then held stubbornly. COSTA DE ORO was unhurried after a slow break, rallied three wide into the stretch, vied outside the winner into the final furlong but wasn't enough. ARCTIC RAVEN lagged early, raced three wide into the stretch then gained slowly outside. PRAY FOR ACTION cleared soon after the break then tried hard to bear out, made the pace for about a half then tired. GOLDEN TEMPLE was close up between horses early then weakened. MYERSROCKS briefly showed speed inside.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.